Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 11th day of January,
2024 at 1.30 p.m shall take place before the Master’s Court
(Courtroom No.23, 2nd Floor), Supreme Court, Cnr Edith Cavell &
Desroches Streets, Port-Louis, the SALE BY LEVY of:- DESCRIP-
TION OF PROPERTY: A plot of land of an extent of 168.90m² (one
hundred and sixty eight decimal ninety square metres) being
the 1st plot of land described in the hereinafter mentioned report,
situate at St Jean Road, La Louise, Quatre Bornes, in the District
of Plaines Wilhems and bounded as per report of Mr.C.Ragoo, LS
dated 14/04/1998, registered in Reg:

[...]

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 18th day of January,
2024 at 1.30 hrs shall take place before the Master’s Court
(Courtroom No.23, 2nd Floor),  Supreme Court, Cnr Edith Cavell &
Desroches Streets, Port-Louis, the SALE BY LEVY of:- DESCRIP-
TION OF PROPERTY: Une portion de terrain de la contenance de
DEUX CENT QUINZE METRES CARRES (215m2) etant le Lot
No.5, situee au quartier de Pamplemousses lieu dit Calebasses et
bornee d’apres le susdit rapport de Mons. Kadafi Koherattee,
Arpenteur Jure, comme suit:- Du premier cote par le lot no.4 sur
seize metres et quarante cinq centimetres (16.45m);

[...]

vendue suivant titre enregistré et transcrit au TV 8914/59 et La
deuxième de la contenance de HUIT CENT QUARANTE QUATRE
METRES CARRES ET VINGT/CENTIEMES (844.20 M2) vendue
suivant titre enregistre et transcrit au TV 201512/002006. D’une
portion de terrain de la contenance originaire de TROIS MILLE
HUIT CENT QUARANTE CINQ METRES (3845.00 M2), située au
quartier des Plaines Wilhems lieudit Henrietta. La dite portion de
terrain de la contenance de SEPT CENT QUARANTE QUATRE
METRES CARRES ET CINQUANTE HUIT/CENTIEMES (744.58
M2) présentement vendue est bornée d’après un procès-verbal de
rapport, avec plan figuratif y joint, dressé par Monsieur